yes <u>X</u> no

<u>X</u> Assignment

3. Nature of Conveyance:

1. Name of conveying party(ies): K. Baumann; T. Guarr; D. Theiste

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:

R1

08-12-1999

 ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

d original documents or copy thereof. 2

4	~ 4	-4	4	\triangle	42
- 1	1 1 1	- 1		nı	11 ')
	~ .			~	

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Name: Gentex Corporation				
Internal Address:				
		25		
		40		
Street Address: 600 N. Centennial		50		
		7		
City Zeeland	State Michigan			

Security Agreement Change of Name	ZIP <u>49464</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: August 2, 1999	Yes _X_ No		
4 Application number(s) or natout number(s). Docket Auto 9	na		

___ Merger

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat B. Patent No.(s)

A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket Auto 909

Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes __X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence							
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Brian J. Rees							
Internal Address:							
Street Address: <u>Gentex Corporation</u>							

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00__ Enclosed X Authorized to be changed to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 07-1070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

__ State: <u>MI</u> ZIP <u>49464</u> City: <u>Zeeland</u>

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.

Brian J. Rees Name of person signing Reg. No. 36,648

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

eRe Johnship (Ismbill) SP

PATENT REEL: 010153 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kelvin L. Baumann, residing in Holland, Michigan, USA, Thomas F. Guarr, residing in Holland, Michigan, USA, and David A. Theiste, residing in Byron Center, Michigan, USA, (herewith jointly referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented ELECTROCHROMIC MATERIALS WITH ENHANCED ULTRAVIOLET STABILITY, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is attached hereto (herewith "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Gentex Corporation (herewith "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, USA, and having its principal office at 600 North Centennial, Zeeland, Michigan 49464, is desirous of acquiring an interest in APPLICATION and the invention described therein (herewith "INVENTION");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to APPLICATION and INVENTION, including all rights of priority and other rights in APPLICATION and INVENTION under statutes of the United States of America and all conventions, treaties and international agreements to which the United States of America is a party. APPLICATION, INVENTION, applications in foreign countries on INVENTION, and all Letters Patent on INVENTION are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR does further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the preparation, filing and prosecuting of APPLICATION, and any other application for Letters Patent, including (without limitation) foreign applications and continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, applications for patents of addition, and

applications for reissue patents, that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the INVENTION and investing in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNOR will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution or defense of any interference, conflict, re-examination, opposition, reissue, litigation or like proceeding that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent or Letters Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Kelvin L. Baumann Date

Thomas F. Guarr Date

Daie 1 th cet 7/30/99

STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF KENT) ss.)	
identified as an ASSIGNOR	in the above A and made oath be	rin L. Baumann to me known to be the person SSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing efore me to the allegations set forth therein as 1999.
		Julie R. Williams
		Notary Public, State of Michigan My commission expires: 3-19-2002
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF KENT)) ss.	JULIE R. WILLIAMS Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires 03/19/2002 "I Acturg on OHANA"
identified as an ASSIGNOR	in the above And made oath be	mas F. Guarr to me known to be the person so SSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing efore me to the allegations set forth therein as 1999. Like R. Milliams Notary Public, State of Mighigan
		My commission expires: 3-19-2002
		JULIE R. WILLIAMS Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires 03/19/2002
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss.	"Acting in Ottown"
COUNTY OF KENT)	

Notary Public, State of Michigan

Notary Public, State of Michigan My commission expires: 3-19-2002

JULIE R. WILLIAMS
Notary Public, Kent County, MI
My Commission Expires 03/19/2002
"Actuage in Ottowa"

- 3 -

SO